附件2
2020年住房供应计划汇总表

单位：公顷

	县、市、区
	供地总量
	保障性安居工程用地
	商品住房用地

	
	
	保障性

住房用地
	各类棚户区改造用地
	公共
租赁房
	限价商品房
	
	中小套商品住房

	
	合计
	存量
	增量
	廉租房
	经济
适用房
	
	廉租房
	经济适用房
	中小套商品住房
	划拨
	出让
	
	
	

	港北区
	56.4000
	56.4000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	56.4000
	0

	港南区
	17.0000
	17.0000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	17.0000
	0

	覃塘区
	6.0000
	6.0000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6.0000
	0

	市本级小计
	79.4000
	79.4000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	79.4000
	0

	桂平市
	40.8837
	2.1300
	38.7537
	0
	0
	2.1300
	0
	0
	2.1300
	0
	0
	2.6765
	36.0772
	0

	平南县
	22.7334
	22.7334
	0
	0
	0
	0.6796
	0
	0.6796
	0
	0
	0
	0
	22.0538
	0

	合计
	143.0171
	104.2634
	38.7537
	0
	0
	2.8096
	0
	0.6796
	2.1300
	0
	0
	2.6765
	137.5310
	0


